Control
Knob
Bonnet
Body
Mounting
Bracket
Outlet Inlet
Valve

r42SL SEriES
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series
K -
SeatBody
Ports
Gauge Inlet
Connections
Outlet
Connections
Options
Body Port
Blank: None
V: Sel relieving
(Venting)
Inlet Pressure
Ranges
Outlet Pressure
Ranges
P: psi / bar
K: psi / kPa
W: No Gauge
W - V04 -04 -BR42SL
04: 1/2” NPT(F)
Other connections
available*
04: 1/2” NPT(F)
Other connections
available*
D: 0-3000 psi (206 bar)
E: 0-1500 psi (103 bar)
F: 0-500 psi (35 bar)
D
B: 6000 psi (414 bar)K: PCTFEA
B
G
A
• R42SL
EX:
High Pressure High Flow Regulator
7.
23
"
1.
72
"
φ2.56"
(4
3.
7)
(1
83
. 6
)
(φ65)
(φ60)
φ2.36"
(φ71.1)
φ2.22"
(φ56.4)
φ2.8"
Front Panel Mount
Max. Thickness: 1/4” (7mm)
Flow Data
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
200
400

Dimensions
Flow Data
Ordering Information
Series
K -
SeatBody
Ports
Gauge Inlet
Connections
Outlet
Connections
Options
Rear Bracket Mount Front Panel Mount
Max. Thickness: 1/4” (7mm)
64.
Body Port
Blank: None
D: Diaphragm Valve
N: Needle Valve
P: Panel Mount
Some valves not
available depending
on delivery pressures
Inlet Pressure
Ranges
Outlet Pressure
Ranges
P: psi / bar
K: psi / kPa
W: No Gauge
K - D11 -C590 -BR44SL
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
01: 1/4” NPT(M)
10: 1/8” GENLOK
11: 1/4” GENLOK
15: 6 mm GENLOK
16: 8 mm GENLOK
14B: 1/4” Hose Barb
Other connections
available*
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
C350: CGA350
C540: CGA540
C580: CGA580
C590: CGA590
C677: CGA677
C680: CGA680
C695: CGA695
DN05: DIN477 No.5
BS02: BS341 No.2
Other connections
available*
D: 0-3000 psi (206 bar)
E: 0-1500 psi (103 bar)
F: 0-500 psi (35 bar)
G: 0-250 psi (17 bar)
D
B: 6000 psi (414 bar)
C: 4500 psi (310 bar)
D: 3000 psi (206 bar)
K: PCTFEM
G
Q

Dimensions
Flow Data
Ordering Information
Series SeatBody
Ports
Gauge Inlet
Connections
Outlet
Connections
Options
Rear Bracket Mount
66.
Body Port
Blank: None
V: Sel relieving
(Venting)
Inlet Pressure
Ranges
Outlet Pressure
Ranges
P: psi / bar
K: psi / kPa
W: No Gauge
K - 00 -00 -R45SL
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
01: 1/4” NPT(M)
10: 1/8” GENLOK
11: 1/4” GENLOK
15: 6 mm GENLOK
16: 8 mm GENLOK
14B: 1/4” Hose Barb
Other connections
available*
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
C347: CGA347
C677: CGA677
C680: CGA680
DN05: DIN477 No.5
BS02: BS341 No.2
Other connections
available*
B: 0-6000 psi (414 bar)
C: 0-4500 psi (310 bar)
D: 0-3000 psi (206 bar)
E: 0-1500 psi (103 bar)
EBV -
A: 10000 psi (690 bar)
B: 6000 psi (414 bar)
V: Vespel®G
G
• R45SL